documents contained in the proposal package, including any addenda issued subsequently, the 
following amount constitutes as a total sum of the proposal: 

Description: Repairs to Limestone Retaining Wall 
416 5 First Street (IL RT 31) 

City of Geneva 

Total Price as specified : $ 67,500 - ----'----- - ---
( Sixty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred AND ___ 0_0 _ _ ----'/ 100 DOLLARS) 

2. TOTAL COST CERTIFICATION 

The undersigned hereby affirms and states that the prices stated herein constitute the total cost to the 
Village for all work involved in the respective items, and that this cost also includes all insurance,

[...]

May 31, 2024 

ARTICLE 3 CONTRACT SUM 
§ 3.1 The Contract Sum shall include all items and services necessary for the proper execution and completion of the 
Work. Subject to additions and deductions in accordance with Article 10, the Contract Sum is : 

SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED & 00/100 DOLLARS ($67,500.00) 

§ 3.2 For purposes of payment, the Contract Sum includes the following values related to portions of the Work: 
(Itemize the Contract Sum among the major portions of the Work.) 

Portion of the Work Value 

§ 3.3 The Contract Sum is based upon the following alternates, if any, which are described in the Contract Documents